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2024 Summer Food Service Program Sponsoring Organizations 
County Organization Program Contact  Program Contact Email  
Allen Lima City SD Carrie Woodruff cwoodruff@limacityschools.org 

Ashtabula Country Neighbor Program Inc  Kristina Paxton kristina.paxton@countryneighbor.org 
Athens Hocking Athens Perry Community Action David Keller david.keller@hapcap.org 
Auglaize St Paul United Church of Christ Tami Zwez tami@stpaulucc.com 
Auglaize Wapakoneta City Lori McKean mckelo@wapak.org 
Belmont CAC of Belmont County, Inc. Susan Stobbs stobbs@cacbelmont.org 
Butler Fairfield City SD Jenny Martz martz_j@fairfieldcityschools.com 
Butler Hamilton Living Water Ministry Cathy Hester chester4him@aol.com 
Butler Lakota Local SD Craig Hatfield craig.hatfield@lakotaonline.com 

Butler The Salvation Army-Middletown Ohio Corps  Mary Cundiff maryautistic2@yahoo.com 
Champaign Urbana City School District Daniel Pace pace-daniel2@aramark.com 
Clark Springfield City SD James Putman putmanjd@scsdoh.org 
Columbiana Comm Res Ctr Of E Liverpool Denise Taylor crc940@yahoo.com 
Crawford Bucyrus City Charma Schifer cschifer@bucyrusschools.org 
Crawford Galion City SD Shannon King king.shannon@galionschools.org 

Cuyahoga Baldwin Wallace-Ub Marcus Murph mmurph@bw.edu 
Cuyahoga Case Western Reserve Univ -Upward Bound Prg Erica Calderon exc209@case.edu 
Cuyahoga City Of Cleve-Div Recreation Debra Kusa dkusa@clevelandohio.gov 
Cuyahoga Cleveland Catholic Diocese Edward Morel emorel@dioceseofcleveland.org 

Cuyahoga Cleveland Metropolitan School District 
Robinette Prince-
Simpkins 

robinette.prince-
simpkins@clevelandmetroschools.org 

Cuyahoga Cuyahoga Community College Katiria Katiria katiria.cardona@tri-c.edu 
Cuyahoga EA Academy-Brook Park Emily Ellis eellis@easchools.org 
Cuyahoga Greater Cleveland Food Bank Inc Amanda Papp apapp@clevelandfoodbank.org 
Cuyahoga Hathaway Brown Nick Keck nkeck@hb.edu 

mailto:cwoodruff@limacityschools.org
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Cuyahoga Hebrew Academy of Cleveland Michele Weiss weissm@hac1.org 
Cuyahoga Hiram House Grace Juergens gjuergens@hiramhousecamp.org 
Cuyahoga Nat Youth Sports Prog-Cwr Univ Dennis Harris dlh9@case.edu 
Cuyahoga Salvation Army-Camp Neosa Katherine Tripari katie.tripari@use.salvationarmy.org 
Cuyahoga Salvation Army-Gcas Christine Moretz Christine.Moretz@use.salvationarmy.org 
Cuyahoga Special Day Camp Programs / Camp Chabad Jill Weiszner Jiris770@aol.com 
Cuyahoga University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center Jennifer Walker jennifer.walker@UHhospitals.org 

Defiance 
Northwestern Ohio Community Action 
Commission Crystal Genter cgenter@nocac.org 

Erie The Salvation Army of Sandusky Christian Blaire christian.blaire@use.salvationarmy.org 
Fairfield West After School Center Inc Robyn Miller RMiller@apolancaster.org 
Fayette Washington Court House Gary Campbell gary.campbell@wchcs.org 
Franklin Big Bros/Sis Assoc Of Cols Mallory Sickle msickle@bbbscentralohio.org 
Franklin Boys & Girls Club of Columbus  Christine Garcia cgarcia@bgccentralohio.org 
Franklin Children's Hunger Alliance Stephani Reid sreid@childrenshungeralliance.org 
Franklin Columbus Rec & Parks Kyra Jones KGJones@columbus.gov 
Franklin Community Kitchen Inc Maryjane McCleskey ceo@communitykitchencolumbus.org 
Franklin Gladden Community House Trisha Malone tgrooms@gladdenhouse.org 

Franklin Global Health Education and Development Farhan Hallane fhallane@ghead.org 
Franklin Global Social Services Daahir Omar info@globalsocialservices.com 
Franklin Homeless Families Foundation                  Jennifer McLeon jmcleon@homeforfamilies.org 
Franklin Ibnu Taymiyah Masjid and Islamic Center Ali Hassan alidhere01@hotmail.com 
Franklin Mid-Ohio Foodbank Sha-Wana Pressley spressley@mofc.org 
Franklin NEW AMERICAN RESOURCE CENTER Liban Bule lbule05@gmail.com 
Franklin Ohio State University Nysp Jerome Davis davis.1002@osu.edu 
Franklin Reynoldsburg City SD Wendy Novotni wnovotni@reyn.org 
Franklin Somali Community Association of Ohio  Hassan Omar somcomohio@hotmail.com 
Franklin Somali Community Link Sawda Shire Ikran@somalilinknewspapr.com 
Franklin Somali Education and Resource Center Issa Hassan serccommunity@gmail.com 

mailto:tgrooms@gladdenhouse.org
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Franklin Somali Senior & Family Services Abdi Warsame jaceel31@hotmail.com 

Franklin 
THE FAMILY, ADOLESCENT & CHILD 
COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT SERVICE Breanna Rucker coordinator@thesplc.org 

Franklin Vineyard Community Center Joshua Hoff joshua.hoff@vineyardcolumbus.org 

Franklin Westerville Area Resource Ministry Delaney Stephens delaney@warmwesterville.org 
Franklin Westerville City SD Brent Kasler kaslerb@westerville.k12.oh.us 
Greene Fairborn City Schools Emerald Brown brown@fairborn.k12.oh.us 
Hamilton Breakthrough Cincinnati Tiffany Dolder-Holland Tiffany@breakthroughcincinnati.org 
Hamilton Creating Alternative Reasons to Excel Rochelle Bankhead rochelle.bankhead22@gmail.com 
Hamilton Freestore/Food Bank Inc Octavia Ewing oewing@freestorefoodbank.org 
Hamilton High Achievers Aim High Jazmin Smith Highachieversaimhigh@gmail.com 
Hamilton Mt Healthy Madison Kist mkist@mthcs.org 
Hamilton North College Hill City School District Dottie Petry petry.d@nchcityschools.org 
Hamilton The Salvation Army Jerome Wray jerome.wray@use.salvationarmy.org 
Hamilton Whole Again International Inc Kendra Scott kscott@whole-again.org 
Hardin Kenton City SD Regina Comstock comstockr@kentoncityschools.org 
Highland Greenfield Ex Vill SD Stephanie Lanning stephanie.lanning@greenfieldmcclain.org 
Jackson Church on the Move/TLC Ministries Theresa Witt TerryWitt@TLCMinistries4u.org 
Jackson COAD - RSVP of the Oh Valley Cher Fults-Bellar cbellar@coadinc.org 
Lake Painesville City Kelly Minnick kelly.minnick@pcls.net 
Licking Camp O'Bannon Ted Cobb campobannon@windstream.net 
Licking Licking County Family YMCA Gail Humbert gail.humbert@bvfymca.org 
Licking The Salvation Army-Newark Constance Higgins constance.higgins@use.salvationarmy.org 
Lorain Boys and Girls Clubs of Northeast Ohio Aamina Sharkey asharkey@bgcneo.org 
Lorain Elyria City SD Lauryn Smith palgut-lauryn@aramark.com 
Lorain OUR F.A.M.I.L.Y. Bobby Taylor bobbyrtaylor2@yahoo.com 
Lucas Connecting Kids to Meals, Inc. Wendi Huntley wendi@connectingkidstomeals.org 
Lucas Lourdes University Lisa Hess lhess@lourdes.edu 
Mahoning Austintown Local SD Alexis Weber aweber@austintownschools.org 

mailto:joshua.hoff@vineyardcolumbus.org
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Mahoning City of Youngstown Parks & Recreation Clemate Franklin cfranklin@youngstownohio.gov 
Mahoning Heart Reach Neighborhood Ministries Inc. Mark Samuel mark_samuel@ohionm.org 
Marion Elgin Local SD Teresa Vermillion vermillion_t@elginschools.org 
Marion Marion City SD Donnie Strong dstrong@mcspresidents.org 

Marion River Valley Jenny Kitts jkitts@rvk12.org 
Medina Black River Robert Kuehnle rkuehnle@blrv.org 
Medina Lodi Family Center Inc Rebecca Rak rerak@neo.rr.com 
Medina The Salvation Army-Medina Tracy Knappins tracy.knappins@use.salvationarmy.org 
Meigs Meigs Local SD Chrissy Musser chrissy.musser@meigslocal.org 
Mercer Celina City SD Deb Schroyer deb.schroyer@celinaschools.org 
Montgomery Dayton City SD Amber Whitmyer Anwhitmy@daytonpublic.com 
Montgomery Five Rivers Metro-Parks-Advntr Lois Woods lois.woods@metroparks.org 
Montgomery Huber Heights Kasey Wonderly kasey.wonderly@myhhcs.org 
Montgomery Mad River Tom Zsembik tom.zsembik@madriverschools.org 
Montgomery Salvation Army-Dayton Stacie Kubera Stacie.Kubera@use.salvationarmy.org 
Montgomery Trotwood-Madison City Schools Kathleen Bayes kathleenbayes@trotwood.k12.oh.us 
Montgomery Wesley Community Center, Inc Deborah Nerderman dnerderman@gmail.com 
Montgomery YMCA of Greater Dayton Mackenzie Resor resor@daytonymca.org 
Muskingum Franklin Local School District Philip Moore phil.moore@franklinlocalschools.org 
Muskingum Zanesville City SD Kevin Williams kevin.williams@zanesville.k12.oh.us 
Ottawa Ottawa County Family Advocacy Center Ashley Walterbusch awalterbusch@ocfamilyadvocacy.org 
Out of State UMC Food Ministry Lawrence Karow larry@umcfood.org 
Pike Pike County Community Action Agency Melody Lucas mlucas@pikecac.org 
Portage Cac Of Portage County Katherine McIntyre kmcintyre@cacportage.net 
Putnam Putnam County ESC Jan Osborn jan.osborn@putnamcountyesc.org 
Putnam The Leipsic Community Center Ona Goecke onagoecke12@gmail.com 
Richland Friendly House                                Gregory Mead gmead@friendlyhouseonline.com 
Ross Ross County Community Action Council Emily Merritt emerritt@rossccac.com 
Sandusky Fremont City SD Jessica Michel michelj@fremontschools.net 

mailto:dstrong@mcspresidents.org
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Scioto Scioto County Community Action Organization Barbara Gibson bgibson@caosciotocounty.org 
Seneca Old Fort LSD Jeff Lynch jlynch@oldfortschools.org 
Shelby City Of Sidney Parks & Rec Jennie Rogers jrogers@sidneyoh.com  

Stark Alliance City SD Amy Merda merdaam@alliancecityschools.org  
Stark Boys & Girls Club of Massillon, Inc.  Brighid Keehn Bkeehn@massillonkids.org 
Stark Marlington Local SD Vickie Dickson v_dickson@marlingtonlocal.org 

Stark Massillon City SD Olivia Kendall okendall@massillonschools.org 
Stark Perry Local SD Jill Sikora jill.sikora@yahoo.com 
Stark Plain Local School District Jennifer Rex rexj@plainlocal.org 
Stark YMCA of Western Stark County Jodi Smer JSMER@WESTSTARKY.ORG 
Summit City Of Akron Rec Bureau Robert Dowdell rdowdell@akronohio.gov 
Summit YMCA of Akron Ohio Maci Nestlerode macin@akronymca.org 
Trumbull Joseph Badger Christina Stanhope christina.stanhope@badgerbraves.org 
Trumbull Warren City SD Laureen Postlethwait laureen.postlethwait@warrencityschools.org 

Tuscarawas The Salvation Army - Dover Corps Lydia Behr lydia.behr@use.salvationarmy.org 
Union Marysville School District Public Library Jessica Smith jsmith@marysvillelib.org 
Van Wert YWCA Of Van Wert County Betsy Hamman bhamman@ywcavanwertcounty.org 

Warren Joy Resident Education Center Jennifer Allen Jenniferallen@camp-joy.org 
Washington Boys and Girls Club of Washington County Ashleigh O'Gorman aogorman@bgcwcoh.org 
Washington Ely Chapman Educ Foundation Andrew Parsons ecef740@gmail.com 
Washington Miss Peggy's House                            Toni Teters Toni.Teters@hotmail.com 
Washington Washington Morgan County CAP Carrie McNamee cmcnamee@wmcap.org 
Wayne The Village Network Kristen Hoops khoops@thevillagenetwork.com 
Wayne Wooster City SD Donald Lewis wstr_dlewis@woostercityschools.org 
Wood Lake Local SD Christine Wilson cwilson@lakeschools.org 
Wood Northwood Local SD Emilia Bires ebires@northwoodschools.org 
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